HANOVER TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
AUGUST 13,2025 6:00 pm
#*WORK SESSION AGENDA **

PUBLIC INPUT

TOWNSHIP MANAGER

1. Discussion items: LSA Request from Temple B’nai B’rith Cemetery and Hanover Area
School District; Waiving of permit fees; Opioid Settlement Agreements with Purdue Pharma,
Sandos, Inc. and remaining Manufacturer Defendants; Bulk Item Pick Up Program; Township
Manger attendance at the PMAA Annual Conference; Waste Reduction, Recycling & Transfer
permit modification, Game Commission property addition to State Game Lands

2. Invoices/Pay Applications/Payments: Verdantas/Borton Lawson $2,649.73; BHW
Inspections $1,550.36 Golden Business Machines in the amount of $7,800.00 for IT support;

Jack Varaly in the amount of $1,200.00 for Zoning Consulting; Pay Application No 2 for the
Solomon’s Creek interceptor Phase 5 Project in the amount of $19,868.87; Tax refund for Steven

MecLean in the amount of $107.26; Hanover Area QB Club donation of $500.00

3. Resolutions: 019-2025 Authorizing a Multi Modal Grant application in the amount of
$459,509.00 for the Ferry Road Paving Project

4.0rdinances:

5. Agreements/Awards/Change Orders/Advertisements: Reject all bids for Solomons Creek
debris removal project; Advertising of 2025 Tanya Drive Repaving Project; Award the South
Main Street Sewer Extension Project to J. Leiphart Construction, LLC in the amount of
$285,080.00: Change Order #5 for the Solomon’s Creek Interceptor Phase 5 Project in the

amount of $80,529.75.



